
Traffic Citations 2017-2020

2017

Violation Count Category Misdemeanors (M) 120

EXPIRED PLATE CIVIL INFRACTION 110 CNH Civil Inf. Hazardous (CH) 604

DISOBEYED STOP SIGN 97 CH Civil Inf. Non-Haz (CNH) 152

SPEEDING 1-5 OVER 93 CH Civil Inf. Equipment (CE) 57

DISOBEYED TRAFFIC SIGNAL 77 CH 933

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 56 M

IMPEDED TRAFFIC 54 CH

DROVE WRONG WAY ON ONE-WAY STREET 42 CH

VIOLATION OF SAFETY BELT LAW-DRIVER 41 CH

DROVE WHILE LICENSE SUSP/REV/DENIED 36 M

DISOBEYED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 27 CH

FAILED TO YIELD 26 CH

SPEED 6-10 OVER 26 CH

UNAUTHORIZED OR IMPROPER USE OF LIGHTS 26 CE

PROHIBITED TURN 19 CH

EQUIPMENT VIOL - DEFECTIVE / MISSING 18 CE

UNREGISTERED VEHICLE/NO TRAILER PLATE MISD 14 CNH

DROVE WHILE LICENSE EXPIRED 13 M

IMPROPER DISPLAY OF PLATE (CI - Dirty, Obscured, Wrong Location) 12 CE

SPEED 16-20 OVER 12 CH

SPEED 11-15 OVER 11 CH

FAILED TO STOP WITHIN ASSURED CLEAR DISTANCE 10 CH

FAILED TO YIELD TO PEDESTRIAN 10 CH

DISOBEYED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE CONST ZONE 8 CH

LIMOUSINES-OPERATE W/O CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY/INSURANCE 8 CNH

IMPROPER LANE USE 6 CH

IMPROPER PASSING 6 CH

FAILED TO SIGNAL AND/OR OBSERVE 5 CH

NO PROOF OR UNSIGNED REGISTRATION 5 CNH

OBSTRUCTED VISION OR CONTROL 5 CH

OPERATING WHILE READING, TYPING OR SENDING A TEXT MESSAGE 5 CH

CARELESS DRIVING 4 CH

DROVE WITHOUT CYCLE ENDORSEMENT 4 CNH

FAILED TO DISPLAY A VALID LICENSE 4 M

VIOLATION OF SAFETY BELT LAW-Passenger 4 CH

DROVE WHILE UNLICENSED 3 M

DROVE WHILE UNLICENSED/WITHOUT OBTAINING LICENSE WITHIN 3 YRS 3 M

IMPROPER TURN 3 CH

NO INSURANCE (CI) 3 CNH

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN VEHICLE/PASSENGER 3 CNH

DROVE MOPED ON SIDEWALK OR LIMITED ACCESS HWY 2 CH

DROVE WHILE LICENSE NOT VALID OR IMPROPER LICENSE 2 M

FOLLOWED TOO CLOSELY 2 CH

SPEED 21-25 OVER 2 CH

VIOLATION OF BASIC SPEED LAW 2 CH

VIOLATION OF GRADUATED LICENSE PERMIT 2 CNH

ALLOWED PERSON TO DRIVE IN VIOLATION OF VEHICLE CODE 1 CH



DROVE LEFT OF CENTER 1 CH

FAILED TO STOP LEAVING ALLEY OR PRIVATE DRIVE 1 CH

IMPROPER OR UNNECESSARY USE OF HORN 1 CE

IMPROPER PLATES (Registration/Title/Unlawful Use/Wrong Plate on Vehicle) 1 CNH

MOTOR VEHICLE - OPERATING ON SIDEWALK 1 M

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN VEHICLE/DRIVER 1 M

PBT REFUSAL IN NON-CMV, 21 AND OVER 1 M

SPEED 26-30 OVER 1 CH

UNATTENDED MOTOR VEHICLE 1 CNH

VIOLATION OF CHILD RESTRAINT LAW 1 CH

VIOLATION OF INSTRUCTION PERMIT 1 CNH

Total 933

2018

Violation Count Category

EXPIRED PLATE CIVIL INFRACTION 199 CNH Misdemeanors (M) 100

DISOBEYED STOP SIGN 109 CH Civil Inf. Hazardous (CH) 350

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 64 CNH Civil Inf. Non-Haz (CNH) 313

DROVE WHILE LICENSE SUSP/REV/DENIED 45 M Civil Inf. Equipment (CE) 29

DISOBEYED TRAFFIC SIGNAL 43 CH Total 792

VIOLATION OF SAFETY BELT LAW-DRIVER 32 CNH

IMPEDED TRAFFIC 27 CH

FAILED TO YIELD 23 CH

SPEEDING 1-5 OVER 23 CH

DROVE WRONG WAY ON ONE-WAY STREET 22 CH

EQUIPMENT VIOL - DEFECTIVE / MISSING 16 CE

PROHIBITED TURN 16 CH

UNAUTHORIZED OR IMPROPER USE OF LIGHTS 13 CE

DISOBEYED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 12 CH

DROVE WHILE LICENSE EXPIRED 12 M

SPEED 6-10 OVER 10 CH

FAILED TO STOP WITHIN ASSURED CLEAR DISTANCE 9 CH

UNREGISTERED VEHICLE/NO TRAILER PLATE MISD 8 M

DROVE WHILE UNLICENSED/WITHOUT OBTAINING LICENSE WITHIN 3 YRS 7 M

IMPROPER DISPLAY OF PLATE (CI - Dirty, Obscured, Wrong Location) 7 CNH

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN VEHICLE/PASSENGER 7 M

VIOLATION OF SAFETY BELT LAW-Passenger 7 CH

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN VEHICLE/DRIVER 6 M

SPEED 11-15 OVER 6 CH

FAILED TO DISPLAY A VALID LICENSE 5 M

IMPROPER LANE USE 5 CH

IMPROPER PASSING 5 CH

IMPROPER PLATES (Registration/Title/Unlawful Use/Wrong Plate on Vehicle) 5 M

IMPROPER TURN 5 CH

DROVE MOPED ON SIDEWALK OR LIMITED ACCESS HWY 4 CH

CARELESS DRIVING 3 CH

FAILED TO STOP LEAVING ALLEY OR PRIVATE DRIVE 3 CH

NO PROOF OR UNSIGNED REGISTRATION 3 CNH

SPEED 16-20 OVER 3 CH

VIOLATION OF BASIC SPEED LAW 3 CH

FAILED TO SIGNAL AND/OR OBSERVE 2 CH

FAILED TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE 2 CH

MOTOR VEHICLE - OPERATING ON SIDEWALK 2 M

OPERATING WHILE READING, TYPING OR SENDING A TEXT MESSAGE 2 CH

Prohibited Off Road Driving 2 CH



UNATTENDED MOTOR VEHICLE 2 CNH

ALLOWED A SUSPENDED/REVOKED PERSON TO OPERATE 1 M

ALLOWED PERSON TO DRIVE IN VIOLATION OF VEHICLE CODE 1 M

DROVE WHILE LICENSE NOT VALID OR IMPROPER LICENSE 1 M

FAILED TO YIELD TO PEDESTRIAN 1 CH

FOLLOWED TOO CLOSELY 1 CH

NO INSURANCE (CI) 1 CNH

NO PLATE (CI) 1 CNH

OBSTRUCTED VISION OR CONTROL 1 CNH

PBT REFUSAL IN NON-CMV, 21 AND OVER 1 CNH

SPEED 26-30 OVER 1 CH

VIOLATION OF CHILD RESTRAINT LAW 1 CH

VIOLATION OF GRADUATED LICENSE PERMIT 1 CNH

VIOLATION OF RESTRICTED LICENSE (HOURS/LOCATIONS/PASSENGER LIMITS) 1 CNH

Total 792

2019

Violation Count Category Misdemeanors (M) 84

EXPIRED PLATE CIVIL INFRACTION 140 CNH Civil Inf. Hazardous (CH) 372

DISOBEYED STOP SIGN 75 CH Civil Inf. Non-Haz (CNH) 199

DISOBEYED TRAFFIC SIGNAL 52 CH Civil Inf. Equipment (CE) 40

VIOLATION OF SAFETY BELT LAW 51 CH Total 695

SPEEDING 42 CH

DROVE WHILE LICENSE SUSP/REV/DENIED 37 M

EQUIPMENT VIOL - DEFECTIVE / MISSING 37 CE

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 36 CNH

IMPEDED TRAFFIC 27 CH

FAILED TO YIELD 17 CH

DISOBEYED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 16 CH

FAILED TO YIELD TO PEDESTRIAN 14 CH

UNAUTHORIZED OR IMPROPER USE OF LIGHTS 14 CH

DROVE WHILE LICENSE EXPIRED 13 M

FAILED TO DISPLAY A VALID LICENSE 13 M

PROHIBITED TURN 13 CH

DROVE WRONG WAY ON ONE-WAY STREET 11 CH

FAILED TO STOP WITHIN ASSURED CLEAR DISTANCE 7 CH

IMPROPER LANE USE 6 CH

IMPROPER PASSING 6 CH

PBT REFUSAL IN NON-CMV, 21 AND OVER 6 CNH

CARELESS DRIVING 5 CH

DROVE WHILE UNLICENSED/WITHOUT OBTAINING LICENSE WITHIN 3 YRS 5 M

NO PROOF OR UNSIGNED REGISTRATION 5 CNH

IMPROPER PLATES (Registration/Title/Unlawful Use/Wrong Plate on Vehicle) 4 M

NO INSURANCE (CI) 4 CNH

OBSTRUCTED VISION OR CONTROL 4 CH

OPERATING WHILE READING, TYPING OR SENDING A TEXT MESSAGE 4 CH

DISOBEYED TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE CONST ZONE 3 CH

FAILED TO STOP FOR SCHOOL BUS 3 CH

IMPROPER DISPLAY OF PLATE (CI - Dirty, Obscured, Wrong Location) 3 CE

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN VEHICLE/DRIVER 3 M

OPEN INTOXICANTS IN VEHICLE/PASSENGER 3 M

UNREGISTERED VEHICLE/NO TRAILER PLATE MISD 3 M

DISORDERLY CONDUCT (CI), BLOCKING SIDEWALK, ANN ARBOR ORD 2 CNH

NO PLATE (CI) 2 CNH

UNATTENDED MOTOR VEHICLE 2 CNH

DROVE LEFT OF CENTER 1 CH



DROVE WHILE LICENSE NOT VALID OR IMPROPER LICENSE 1 M

LITTERING - OBJECTS IN PATH OF VEHICLE - STATE LAW 1 M

PERSON UNDER 21 TRANSPORT/POSSESS IN VEHICLE (DRIVER) 1 M

UNNECESSARY NOISE 1 CNH

VIOLATION OF CHILD RESTRAINT LAW 1 CH

VIOLATION OF GRADUATED LICENSE PERMIT 1 CNH

Total 695

2020
Violation Count Category Misdemeanors (M) 20

EXPIRED PLATE 21 CNH Civil Inf. Hazardous (CH) 107

PLATES REGISTERED TO ANOTHER VEHICLE 2 M Civil Inf. Non-Haz (CNH) 31

EXPIRED OPS 6 M Civil Inf. Equipment (CE) 2

TIP VIOLATION - NO LIC. DRIVER 1 CNH Total 160

NO OPS ON PERSON 1 M
NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 5 CNH
DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE 1 CH
DISREGARD RED LIGHT 14 CH
PROHIBITED TURN ON RED 2 CH
DISREGARD FLASHING RED LIGHT 10 CH
PBT REFUSAL 3 CNH
CARLESS DRIVING 1 CH
FAIL TO STOP IN ASSURED SAFE DISTANCE 3 CH
SPEED TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS 1 CH
SPEED 24 CH
DROVE LEFT OF CENTER 1 CH
IMPROPER PASSING 1 CH
PASSING ON DOUBLE YELLOW 1 CH
WRONG WAY ONE WAY 11 CH
IMPROPER LANE USE 2 CH
WRONG WAY DIVIDED HWY. 1 CH
PROHIBITED LEFT TURN 7 CH
DISREGARD STOP SIGN 11 CH
FAIL TO YEILD MAKING LEFT TURN 4 CH
IMPEDING TRAFFIC 8 CH
DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHTS 2 CE
DRIVING AT NIGHT W/O HEADLIGHTS 3 CH
DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENEDED 6 M
NEVER ACQUIRED OPS 3 M
NO CPL ON PERSON 1 CNH
CONSUME MARIJUANA IN VEHICLE 1 CH
DRIVING ON SIDEWALK 2 M

Total 160


